of the Company was ₹ 127 crores comprising of 23000000 Equity Shares of ₹ 10/- each, 500000000 Compulsory Convertible 
Preference Shares of ₹ 1/- each and 5400000 Redeemable Non-Convertible Preference Shares of ₹ 100/- each.

As on March 31, 2025, the issued, subscribed and paid up Share Capital of the Company stood at ₹ 13,01,68,750/- (Rupees 
Thirteen Crores One Lakh Sixty Eight Thousand and Seven Hundred and Fifty Only) comprising of 13016875 (One Crore Thirty 
Lakhs Sixteen Thousand Eight Hundred and Seventy Five) Equity Shares of ₹ 10/- each.

The Company has not issued any shares with differential voting rights, Sweat equity shares during the year.

Material Changes and Commitments:
After the closure of the Financial Year 2025 till the date of this Report, Securities Issue Committee of the Company at its meeting